

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 716/2021
CM No. 2104/2021

Manzoor Ahmad Wani.

.....Petitioner(s)

*Through: Mr M.A. Wani, Advocate.
(Through virtual mode).*

vs

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER
09.04.2021

Notice in the main petition as well as in connected CM returnable
by or before next date of hearing.

List on 17th of May, 2021.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall consider the case of the petitioner
for enlisting under wages outsourcing Head-364 and pay him the legitimately
earned wages.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:
09.04.2021
"Hamid"