

S.No.98
Suppli No. 3

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 6051/2021in WPC No. 716/2021

Manzoor Ahmad Wani.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHUKLA, JUDGE.

ORDER
13.09.2021

This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking the deletion of Clause-D of the prayer made in the writ petition. It is submitted by the petitioner that the Clause-D has entered the prayer clause due to error.

The applications for the reasons stated therein are allowed and the prayer Clause-D of the prayer in the writ petition deemed to have been deleted.

MP disposed of as above.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.09.2021
Shaista