

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 716/2021 c/w CCP(S) 42/2022

MANZOOR AHMAD WANI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
06.09.2023

Office has not reported whether the notice in terms of the order dated 25.08.2023 has been issued to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking requisite steps for effecting service in CM No. 5179/2022.

Concerned to report by or before 14.09.2023

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR
06.09.2023
Sakib