

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 716/2021

Manzoor Ahmad Wani.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT Of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
14.09.2023

Reportedly, notice has been issued to the counsel for the petitioner for taking the steps for effecting service upon the respondents in terms of the Hon'ble Court order 20.09.2023. However, petitioner has not furnished the necessary requisites till date. As such, notice could not be issued in CM 5179/2022 (application seeking amendment)

List the instant matter before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2023, for appropriate orders.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR
14.09.2023
Amara Siddiqui