

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 716/2021 CM(2104/2021)

MANZOOR AHMAD WANI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Taniya, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (FOREST DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nadia Abdullah, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply to the amended petition.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish a copy of the petition to the learned counsel for the respondents, within the course of the day.
3. List on 02.12.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.10.2025

“Misba”